2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey
Results

What is your primary affiliation?
121 Responses

Local Government 41%

State Government 14%

Other entries 11%

NGO / Non-profit 13%
Private Citizen, Non-Affiliated 8%

Academia/ University 12%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey
Results

What best describes the geographic scope of your organization or affiliation?
121 Responses

Municipal 31%

Statewide 27%

Other entries 7%

Kent County 7%

Regional 16%
Sussex County 12%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey
Results

Please specify the ZIP code(s) that your organization or affiliation represents.
46 Responses

19963
19958
19971
19968
19930
19975
19936
19716
Other entries 8
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2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey Results

How would you best describe RASCL?
121 Responses

Professional network of organizations
(state agencies, non-profits, and academic
institutions) 79%

Non - profit 1%
Government Agency 3%

| have never heard of RASCL 17%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey

Results
If you have attended a RASCL event (Coffee Hours, RASCL Summit), what did you find valuable?

228 Responses

Networking and relationship building 29%

Access to information and
resources 29%

Don't know 0%

| have never attended a RASCL event 8%

Sharing information about my community,

. : o
Learning and professional development 19% organization, or work with others 14%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey

Results

Please indicate what may be preventing you from utilizing a RASCL service.
65 Responses

Unaware of the services 40%

Other entries 8%

| am happy to collaborate and promote RASCL services 1%
Grant partners and/or approvals for grant endorsement unknown 1%

Just learned of it 1%
Interesting but not what | needed 1%

Using the services but would like more support if possible 2%

Not the services | need
at present 35%

Too busy 9%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey
Results

RASCL defines resilience as, "the ability to recover from or adjust easily to change," and sustainability as, "the ability to
meet the needs of the present without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their needs." What are
your top concerns regarding resiliency or sustainability?

289 Responses

Climate and Environmental Resilience: Extreme heat and/or
drought, coastal/inland flooding and sea level rise, hazard
mitigation and emergency management, green
infrastructure, and sustainable land use 36%

Ecosystem and Biodiversity: Habitat and wildlife
conservation 18%

Getting assistance to a tiny municipality beset
with flooding and more as planning to plan 1%

Resource Management: Waste management,
reduction, and water quality 13%

Social and Environmental Justice: Impacts to vulnerable
populations, promoting equity, public health and safety,
and food and water security 17%

Clean Energy and Transportation: Energy efficiency, renewable energy,
and greenhouse gas mitigation policies 15%



2025-2029 RASCL Strategic Planning Survey

Results
What is your preferred method of communication?

121 Responses

120
90%

100

80

50%
60 44%
36%

40 32%
28% 29% 5co

18%
20 13% 139 . 13% 13% 13%

5% 2% 29, 3%

Email Website Social Media Podcast Mailer Text Message

Preferred Somewhat Preferred Do not prefer
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